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SATURDAY, FEBRUARY 12, 1859,

'!'o the Republicans of Ore(ou'.

There will be a Convention of the Republicnus of
Oregon at SALEM, on Tuvkapay, vk Twesrr-
rinst oAY oF Arrit, 1859, for the purpose of nom-
innting n Delogate or Represeutative 10 Congres,
anl furthe Pt of Ir.m-.u:lin‘ sueh other busi-
noms o may eone bofure the Convention,

The Conmittes seggost that the following appor:
tionment by wdhered 10 in olecling delogatesi—
Curry 1, Com 1, duckson 4, domephine 2, Dou-
ghas 1, Umpqua 2, Lane 6, Linn 6, Benton 4,
Volk 4, Yamhill 1, Marion 7, Clackamas 5, Wash.
ington I, Multnonah 4, Columbla 1, Clatsop 1,
Tillwmook 1, and Wameo 1.

T'hie Commities nho eamestly request thata full
il complete organization of the Republicans be
peifcetel in every county at an early day, and
thint the cliainman of each county commitice hin-
mediatly send Lis name onl post-offioe wdidress to
W, O, Jounsox, Cleck of the Central Conridiee
at Orogon City.

l Rep.
Cen,

J Cam,

W. T, Mariock,

Voo O duuanos,

Lo Hotses,

T 1L Wakerenn,

W. L. Apans,
Jan. 22, 1859,

Rally, Raliy!

We hope there is not a single Republic
can who is o slecping sentinel on the wateh
tower of human liberty in Oregon,  Thero
is enough of mornl wickedness, of party
dlespotism, of financinl extravagance, and
corrnption gencrally in the party in power
to rouss exery patriot to action who spends
one hour in & week fo un honest investign-
tion of the politics of our day. While now
and then wo find o sleepy genius so devoid
of patrlotism and =0 full of self that money
is his god—a man who devotes his whole
soul (if he has any) to amassing wealth,
and enres little for the public goul—we
find thut a majority of our citizens are im-
pressic with the idea thot there ought to be
a chang? in the political govermmient of this
country,  Well, il there ought to be a
change, why not bave one? It can be
brought about by cordially supporting the
Republican party, which is the only party
wf any steength that is now sucecssfully
grappling with the black demouracy East,
1t is the only party that presents an organ-

ized front to the mathy erew of sectionulists |

aow cursing Oregon. It is a parly pere
ananently organized, organized on sound,
wonservative, nutional principles—principles
cherished by Republicans as the apple of
their eye.  We love our principles, we are
Boasd tostand by them, and we never will
surrender then for an kour again to give
pla ¢ (o factions, 8o help us God.  All po-
fitieal veforms that any party opposing the
rotton and demovalized democraey, blasphe
mously so called, proposcs to effect by way
of redeem’ns the goyernment from misrule,
the Republican party wishes to bring
abont,  Our principles are written in blaz-
dng claracters on our folds, aud can be
read by everybody—and we do not believe
that there is one thivd of the honest voters
of Oregon that would oliject to oue of then,
if they understood them, Do they wanl
o break down the ‘elique'? 8o do we,—
Do they want a Paclic Ralvoad ! Bo do
we, Do they want to protect the people
wof the Territories in (leie constitutional
vights?  Rodo we,  Are they opposed to
A negrohreeding aristocraey roaring itsell
won the Territorial domain, to erush ont the
poot white Liborer who lives by the sweat
of lis brow ?  So are we, Do they want
wonr inefliclent representation in Congress
feft at honse, and somebody sent there who
will attend to our intorests instead of the
interests of a corrupt  Administeation al
Wishington 7 8o do we.

If, then, we agree with all good men
upon prineiple; why should not all good
mon heartily support sur orzanization f—
We predict they will,  We vordially invite
all who favor the purposes of unr organiza-
tion to nnite with ns in the support of ony
prineiples by the ehoice of honest wid i
Gle Republicans to offiee. Any man who sub-
seribes to our principles but opposes our or-
ganization beeanse he fancies it will not re-
sult in Jig individool advancement, is o
rotten demagomue, and onght to go over at
once to the eligue,

Conservatlves,

J. C, Stewart, Esq, who plodded thro'
rain and mud canvassing this Territory for
* widd und comfort’ to the * Methodist Episeo-
pal Church South," has reached San Fran-
eciseo, uud gives the Paelfic Methodist an
aceonnt of his trip through Oregon.—
While here, * Bro, Stewart” wrote two com-
munications to Dr, Czapkny's organ, de-
ploring the fact that some churches in
Oregon had political preaching (anti-slave-
ry) among them. Bro. Stewart’s clurch
has no objections 10 having * politivians'
amone them, we presume, i they are ‘ con-
servatives!  To show what they regurd as
suel, we dip the following from his article;

¢ o), Clapman, of the late Legislature, nmong
politielni, bs rogarded as an example of high-toned
politieal consers atisnt. A majority of the late Le-
gidlnture was conservative.”

Col. Chapman’s late cffort to get upn
terrible ‘ agitation’ on the slavery question,
by trying to make this slave territory in de.
Saaee of the will of the people, is no doubt
what makes Chapman a * high-toned politi-
cal conservative.’  The border ruffians who
went over from Missoari, and with bowie-
knife and bludgeon forced their pro-slavery
tickots into the ballot-hoxes, were no doubt
with the Methodist Church South * high-
toned -conservatives while examples of
equally * high toned conservatiam’ are found
in the Eelio crew that imported the three

hundred Africans into this conutry, with the
laadahle iutent no doult of sestling them
in the Losomm of the Methodist Clurch

South, where spiritual pap could be drawn
in large quantities from the overfloyging
conduits that lead to exhaustless reservoi
of soulsaving uuttinent—nutriment which
is nctually now * going to waste' (8 Provi-
dential provision against * healing’) for the
want of * high toned conservatives’ to fit dut
vesscls  with  holy manacles, Christion
seonrges, and *funer temple’ *middle pas-
sages’ In which to transport the ‘starving
souls from Afvic's burning sand, to be de-
livered over to such *Aigh-toned conserva.
tivea' who hate ‘political preaching’ as
Parson Brownlow, to uct as sort of spirit.
wal * wet nurses' to the poor Africans, and
put them through the sueking operation
with the raw hide till the aversion of the
*natural man' to the nipple is overcome,
aud they are finally developed to the * full
mensuro of the stature of perfect men in
Chist'—=pliysically by ‘exercise’ in the cot-
ton dields and * chastening which yiclds the
peaceable fruits of obedienee,’ and spiritu-
ally by duily dranghts from the spiritual
fountain filled with milk'—the ‘ unadul-
terated milk' of the Methotist Episcopul
Church South. The Methodist Church
South has a holy horror for politicinns, un
loss they are *high-toued couservatives.'—
All such Democrats as support the Admin-
istration in its Lecomplon infquity are of
cowrse *high-toned conservatives,”  while
Donglas and his followers would probably
be sct down as *low-toned conservatives,'
and would only be received into the em
brace of the Methodist Church South as
‘probationers.

By the way, we feel slighted in Clacka-
mas county that * Bro. Stewart' didu't no-
tice our represontative, Dolf Iannah, as a
*highetoned conservative,!  He is cevtainly
us * high-toned’ as Chopian, and as good a
subject for the maternal embraces of the
Muthodist Church South,  (Perhaps Dolf
didu’t subseribe for the Pacific Metliodist.)

What Next1?

The Oregonian, in an article sggesting
some things to be nttended to by the Re-
publican party in Oregon, says:

“ An organization should alw.iys be foun led upon

wome firm and substantial busis, ind shiould embody
prinviples, erecds, nnd dootrines."

When the Republican platform adopted
at Salem last spring was publshed, the
Oregoninn's main ohjection to it scemed to
be that it was ‘tea long—and ouly o few
weeks ago the Oregonian was urging an
orzanization ‘ predicated upon the single
‘dactrine’ that the * people are sovervigus.”’
Now we are assured that the platform of a
party should not only embrace *principles'
and ‘doctrines,” but ‘ereeds”!  What
ereed’ it is proposed to take, in addition
to that of Bro, Pearne, to which the Op-
egonian often alludes, we are at a loss to
determine, unless it be that of the Jews.—
We should feel inclined to oppose such a
plitform, on account of its *great length,'
if for no other reason, In heaven's nam?,
what will the Oregonian be after next ?

Douging's Slaves,

The New Orleans Pieayune contradicts
the statement that the slaves owned by
Douglus are oyerworked and under-fud, as
it wus reported Slidell of Loulsiana had
cliurged.  The Pieayune says that the
slives are In eharge of J. A. McHatton, a
humone man,  Judge Douglas stated in bis
Memphis specch that slavery was right in
the Southern States because it “ pays’ there,
OF comse Mr, Douglas would not consider
it “rizht’ to have his viggers * put theouglh'
by a Vermont Yankee overscor like himself,
uless it would “pay.!  Deing governed by
this ¢ yolden rule® of *pay,’ eannot any fool
e “with his mouth’ that the niggers be-
Jongging to sach “high-toned conseryatives'
a8 aro strictly governed by it, are amply
protectind from all linbilitics to abose ?

# Do ynto others as you wonld have them
do to you," is an ol rule found in an old

1 alwost obsolete book seldom guoted
bt by a set of ‘roligions favaties’ enlled
*Clristinps! It is culled * the golden rule
pumber 1," and was lnid down by one Jesus
Clirlst, an obseure Nuzarene, o great while
ago, ‘Do unto others ns will pay the best,'
is golden rule number 2, It is adapted to
the nincteenth century, and was laid down
hy Stephen A, Donglas, a ‘progressive’
man, uud is being vapidly adopted as an
excellent substitute for * golden rule No. 1'
by all ‘bigl-toned conscrvatives' with a
fuir prospect of superseding the nse of the
* Discipline’ by the Methodist Church Soufh.

Apzexr.—The Editor of this paper is
now ubsent on n tour of some five or six
weeks, to the nooks and corners, hunting
up delinquent subscribers.  ITis great need
of money actually cowpelled him to mount
Rosinante, after throwing across the saddle
an old pair of saddle-bags filled with ‘ac-
connts,' socks, shirts, tobaceo, revolver,
bowic-knife (though we believe the latter
article—a beantiful one; silver mounted—
is carried nnder his vest, on the left side),
and one or two other icfas that an editor
in Orcgon always needs, and plunge out
through the rain and mud to collect small
bills scattered from Dan to Beersheba,
many of which have been standing out for
years, You may all look for him, and if
you should happen totell him you're ** Aalo
chickamen,'" just notice how his visage will
clongate, This being an editor is rather a
hard calling where one prints & paper on
trust principles, A printer’s bills bave to
be paid up promptly, snd paid in cash, snd
if be sells his puper for chips, whetstones,
and pig-yokes *in adrance,’ or cash some
time hence, of course be must be an excel
lent manager who keeps & paper going
long

Arrival of \he Mall,

The steamship Northeroer reached Portr
land lost Saturday, and left Mondny eve-
uing. She brings dates from the East to
Jan, 13,

'he news I8 of no great importance.—~
Congress has done nothing for us yet, and
the probability is that it will do but little
this sessfon,  President-making scoms to
occupy all the uttention of the sectionalists,
who have a majority in this Congress.—
The Oregon and Washington war debt will
not be paid, and wo shall not be likely to
get into the Union thig session.

Full details of the news will be found
clsewhiere in this week's paper.

Doveras Evkeren.—Hon, 8. A, Dong-
las waos, Jan, 5, re-elected United States
Senator from Illinols. The vote stood—
Douglas, 54; L'ncoln, 46,

Tue Rune o e Worken Born Wava—Ore-
gon, with 4 population of sbout 40,000, wanis o
cotive into the T‘u’mn. and Mr. Siephens, of Geor-
gin, v preparing a blll providing for ite admission.
All the Democrats favor the measute, bocause Or-
egon will send to Congres o Democtutio Repres-
entntive and two Demoeratlo Senators,  The He-
pulkicuna, on the other hand, oppoee the admission
of Oregon with only 40,000 inhab tunts, whilu Kan-
was ix requined (o stay out uutil {a population
renelicn 43,100, They jnust that both Territories
shiall stay «ut tll ench hosa population of 43,400,
o that both shiall be adumiied, esch with its present
population,

The ehal ea they propared for othem, has becn
presented to 1ho ligs of the Demoernis sootier than
they ex; ected.—8t. Louiz News,

The organs of the sectionalists here are
continnally harping about the Republicans
in Congress being opposed to the ndmission
of Oregon. The fiet is, the Republicans
are willing to vote for the admission of
hoth Oregoh and Kansas, but they are not
sufficiently dishonored by fealty to a slave-
I recding despotism to say to Kansns, You
siull stuy ont of the Uuion till yon have
058,420 inhabitants, decause you caine with

Republican Senalors, while Oregon mny

come in with 42,000 inhabitants, becange| » e 5
| elip from the San Francisco Herald, it will | prodigy of democratic purity, fuithfuloegs,

she sends two unmitigated doaghfi

The conduct of the Black Demoeracs re-
garding Kansas shows a want of honor,
manliness, ond fair dealing that we had not
expeeted on the part of even the fireenters,
Weualways have looked to Southern men
for some decent regurd for the principles
of houor and fitir dealing; while, on the
hand, we expect nothing of the sort from
Northern doughfuces—they are ready for
unything that their masters set them at,
tno matter how mean aud dishonorable,

A Lite over Flamb

We find in the Peoria (1) Democratic
Union a long letter signed * Delazou Smith,!
apon the ‘condition and resources of Or-
egon) The letter Is written in that bom-
bastie, ‘highflutin® (as the New York
Herald has it) style so peculinr to Delu- |
sion. We give a few samples of lis old
disposition te delude people:

“ Oregin, it i believed, han, from eighty to ane
humdred thoneand white inheb'tants,  From 5000,

te L0000, it is reporied hia e beon ailded 1o the
population this full from the Frozer River minen"

People here generally believe that Or-
egon bas about 42,000 white inhabitants
all told, and that the Frazer River excite
ment hagn't added five hundred settlers to
onr population. If Delazon can moke
Congress believe that we have a ¢ hundred
theusand inlabitants,” of course the State
will be admitted, as the principal objection
to its admission lies in the supposition that
it hns less than 08,420,

Aguin:

“ Cwing to the eoo’ness of the nights in sammer,

corn is not  very sinccemsful erop ; though 40 and
0 bushels tothe aere b net an uncommon yield,"

The hest pieee of corn we have ever seen
in Oregon we raised oursell, on sandy bot-
tom Jand, Tt wasa very rare crop, and
would probably have turned off forty bush-
¢ls to the nere.  We do not believe the
man lives in Oregon who would like to
swear to Deluzon's statement that * 40 and
00 bughels to the acre is not an nncommon
yiell"  In our deseription of the country a
few weeks ngo, we stated, what we believe
to be the truth, that twenty or twenty-five
Lushicls to the nere is perhaps an overage
erop.

Delusion further says:

“ Oregon drives o' xty thousand lhead of eatile to
the Culifornin market per annom.  Work oxen
ure wortli, in Oregon, from §100 to 150 per yoke.
Americun cown 50 dollars per hend ; sheep from 5
to 10 dollars per head ; pork from G 10 8 dollues
per hutdred pounds ; Ameticun mares from 0
to 400 dollurs per head § whent from $100 to §8.50
per bushel ; lumbor from $19 1o &45 per thouand

| foet 5 butter from 23 ta 60 cents per pound ; eggs

feom 20 1 40 cents per dogon.”
These figures generally need to be re-
duced a little to give a man in Illinois a

[correct state of the markets. Cows, for
instance, are plenty at from $30 to $35,

while some choice breeds may be worth
$300 each.

“The mest commen or ordinary labor readily
commands from &1 50 1o §3 ll:r! day, aud from
&5 to $40 per month, and found. Mechunion re-
encve from £4 00w £10 00 per day, Servant girls

| teanlily obtain from 2 00 10 §5 OU per week.”

Those mechanics here who have bLeen
huntifig jobs that will ‘pay $10 a day and
found,” will please write to Delazon to
know where they can be found,

“There are no poor o in Our
poorest inhabitants are wotth from three to len
thousind dollars. The seciety is good—equal to
the best in any of the elder states of the Union j—
but litthe viee, dissipation, licentiousness o crime
—but much industry, iotegrity, morality and virtoe.
Churches, colleges, ascademics, high schools, and
common schoos (as s many morsl light-houses
e
a ing wrm A
young men women, lnhun': rearvd,) exist in
every part of the new state.”

(ireat country this!—all rich, nearly all
industrious, moral, intelligent, and virtuous,
Qur *poorest inkabitants’ (not excepting
the ten thonsand new comers bronght here
by the gold excitement) are all worth from
three to ten thousand dollars each, Bome
of the *poor whites' who supported Dele-
zon would, if we should tell thew they were
worth from three to ten thousand, roll up

their eyes, ad ask, ' Whar, oh whar is oor

propetty '—but ua Delusion tells them this,
they will believe it, of course, and nevet
think to the contrary till the ussessor comes
round to take an involee of their effects,
Weclip o little of hishighfalutin on pol-

itien:

#Tha politics of Dregon, as you are already well
advised, in overwhelmingly democratio,  Our peo-
plo neo preseminently conrcrvative, conatiiuthon
abiding snd wmon-loviag, They stand, and will

slaten,  The spirit of fanatacism, dimnion, anl ve-
gro-equality, thunk God, bus wt yet sized our
people, il d do not think it will, at lewst during
the prescut generation.”

That is intended to be a strong fecler af-
ter the support of the fire-caters at Wash-
ington, Of course, Delusion does'nt allude
to the Republican party when he says that
 the spitit of fanaticism and negro equality
will not seize our people during the presenl
generation’—for Delusion said to J. R
M'Bride, Esq., during the eanvass lost
spring, ‘1 T was o young man like you, 1
would as soon risk my chances of success
on your side in politics in Oregon during
the next ten years ns on any other.’

Ar Last—(ien, lauwjo;v “of this city

Recciver in the Lund Office at this place.
e is thus rewarded nt last for his faithful
adhierence to the sectional Democracy.—
Now that the war has broken out between
Czapkay's Agent and Lane, however, the
(ienernl oceupics the really Democratic po-
sition of a leg on ecach side of the fence.—
He goes for Lane just this far, that " after
Lane had been elected by the party as Sen-
ator, it was unfuir for the Agent to attack
hiw in the way he has; he should have
waited till his time was shout out, or until
Jo applied for avother office.”” When Jo
gets buck, Lovejoy will be onc of the noisi-
csb Laue men in this scetion,

.Ilelll.l Turaed I....
By reading the following eard, which we

be seen that the notorious Pickett, who
was once o begizar for almis upon our shores,

moeracy since he went to Californin;

A Sarore ™ Civiazarion—~| propose fir-
ing u bundred gune of exultation at the recent nus-
picioun reopening of the African Stave TI'nide with
the Anglo-Amerient Hepublic.  Within the period
prudicted by me (welve years wimee (cight years
maorc), will ull obstacles to this grand re-uct vnary
movement towirds 4 more rational clvilization in
Christendum be remuoved,

Onn gun will be given as o salute of honor to
that open, deflint champion anid genera'issimo of
the oppusing foreen b Amorion—Willm I,
Sewand,

Persons wishing to eonteitinte a mite to have
muich nlwruen for this great battle munded oo our
ocgidental shore, will linud  me e cash, or drop it
in a bax, 1o be foond at * Ball's Salovn,” next door
the Bulletin office,

FLLER Piceerr.

Pickett's rejoicing over the re-opening of
the sluve trade by the Tute suceessful operas
tious of the yacht Wanderer, may disgust
some wen ealling themsclyes Democrats,
but Pickett would go uo farther in sup-
porting piracy, or any other * measure’ that
was decided Ly the party to be ‘Demo-
eratic, than all of the doughfice sectional-
ists who are leading that party becanse it
! poys,”

Pickett’s invitation to his brother sym-
pathizers with piracy to * band me the cash,
or drop it in a box,' is cxceedingly ‘Dem-
ocratic.” He, like other Tending sectional-
ists, would ns soon fire a lundred guns for
Gerrit Smith, provided enough people
woulll *hand him the eagh, or drop it in
u box.

Nagnow Escare oy g Cusmoy.—
Leonard White, of the steamer Jus, Clin-
ton, informs us that on Friday night, Jan,
| 21, the Clinton came near being destroyed
in passing up o slongh that empties into
the Willamette near Lancaster, situste on
the west bank of the Willamette below Eu-
gene City.  This slough rung throngh the
land clnim “on which a warchouse in Lan-
coster is situated, It beeame neeccssary to
ran the Clinton np this slough to discharge
freight at Coffman's warchouse, some dis-
tance above on the bank of the slongh.—
Mueh opposition has been made by certain
parties to the Clinton's running up this
slough, and timber hag often becu fallen
into it to obstruct the navigation, The
timber was as often cloared out by the
Clinton crew, and the boat continued to
visit the warchouso above, despite the
threats of a suit for trespass that came
from the owners of the land throngh which
the slongh rans. On the night nforesaid
the Clinton reached Lancaster after dark,
and lay there till ten o'clock waiting for
the moon to rise. Meantime they heard
persons chopping down small trees that
leaned over the banks of the slongh, When
the boat started, it consumed two hiours in
getting over these obstructions, during
which the choppers went ahead and chopped
n large tree nearly down, and stood by it
with lanterns waiting for the boat to come
along. As the hoat got loose and ap-
proached the spot, the choppers fell lustily
to work and brought the tree down a few
scconds too late to destroy the boat, which
shot past just in time to escape destruction.
Mr. White says they recognized the foar
choppers, the names of three of which are
known, and that their cases will be attend-
ed to as the law requires. We have no
reason to doubt the correctness of the state-
ment made by Mr, White, but it scems al.
most incredible that men could be found
in Oregon who would thus coolly try to
destroy property and murder all bands on
board.

#a~ The advertisement of Dr. Griffin,
Dentist, was omitted last week through in-
adrertence,

Boxzs —Philip Ritz, of Corvallis, writes
to the Farmer that bones put under pear
trees when ret out make the best of manure,

continie (0 stand, by the reserved righta of the |

received o commigsion by the lnst mail us |

: " Demberatie Grislett
The ubove Is the title of & new paper
Just started ut Corvallis by T, D, Odetienl,
1t Is printed on the same material on which
the Ocuitlental recelved its impressions, na
| also the one on which the Expositor drew
up its logs * and was gathered to its father’
| (Muttoon), The ' Crisis’ is devoted to the
interests of Lane, and supports everything
* Demoeratic, so far o8 we ean see, except-
ing the Doctor's Agent at Salem. 1t more
Cthan intimates that Ae is o rotten Aboli-
| tionist, The * Crisls' intimates that by the
opposition to Lane the party has become
| sick, and either from this cause, the * turn
of life,! or some other couse, it needs doe-
toring——and henee this new physician walks
up with his * democratic’ pill-bags, and pro-
poses to restore it to health by the proper
medicines, after cutting off such exerescences
| ns the Agent.
| Doctor * Crisis’ secms to be learned in
| the technicalitivs of the' anthcold-water
pharmacopin of modern Democracy, and
seems confident that be will be ablo to heal
{up the wounds, salve the *splits' over, so
ns to gel the party on its legs agaln, able
to carry ol Jo on its back without giving
(away in the Knees, We fear, however:
that, as the party here is only a * member’
of the ‘body' East, which is in the last
stages of deeay from & moral and fuancial
leprosy, our young doctor graduste will
hardly he able to save it, 11 he wants to
do u renlly good act for his country, an act
that will show his skill a¥ a surgeon, and
withal a merciful uct, we soggest that ‘ Dr,
Crisis' put Ais patient out of ils wmisery by

enlting ita tail off juxt back of ils ears,
] -
Seopes Tenvixa.—A gentleman tells us

that he was in & room in a one-horse town
| up country, one evening not many weeks
| since, and heard the ‘democratic’ erowd
“warmly extolling Jo Lane #s a perfect

and stateswmanship.  Thiring the same eve-
wing, the mail arrived bringing the Dodtor's

| is till kicking, and has lost none of his De- | orgmn which first denounerd Lane,  The

next moruing every man of them was curs-
|ing Lane us rotten from top to bottom,
without & really sonnd ‘dymmicratic jint
in im.!

Pwsoxer at Larse—Juck Mctinire,
who was armigned before Just'ce MeCar-
ver forstabbing Kelly, was tried last week.
After the evidence was given in, the court
adjourned 1l moraing te make up its ‘ de-
cision.! In the mean time, Jack was left
to * manage his-own affuirs in his own way,'
(and the pext morning when it was on-
' nounead in open court that Juek must give
($800 bonds for his appearance ot court,
Jack was nowhere to be found. e prob-
ably heard the decision * through n knot-
| bole, and, not Lking it mach, he concluded
| not to ‘subumit’ to it. —

Tavsenry,—We were glad to see in vis-
itmg friend Orein Kellogg, five miles below
| this ¢ity, last Mouday, that lie is prosper-
ing fincly, e lus one ol the neatest tan-
neries in full blast we have seen in the
country, We prediet from the looks of
| lis leather that he will soon be producing
materinl fally equal to any shipped from
the East, ITe lns lately tuken in Mr/
[ Clny, a newly-arrived Yankee, as o partoe
| and busiucss will now be pushed ahead.

Ow Frerr—dJoseph Merrill has sent
| the Farner o Yellow Newtown apple mised
in 185%, whichis now o year and o half
old. Tt is said to be sound, though a little
| shiriveled, and bids fair to keep some time
[yet.  Apples keop remarkably well here.—
We raised Missouri Russets (or Jo Lane
apples) that were proof against the hogs'
teeth, and the ouly way we got rid of them
was to give them to the Loys in town fo
throw at cach other.

Honses.—Out of 361 Lorses rntrrcdﬁ
the horse fair in Vermont, the Journal says
that 210 of them are more or loss of the
| Morgan stock, We believe the Morgan
to be the best breed of horses for gervice
we have yet scen—lu fact the best horse
we cver saw was o Morgon, The only
Morgan harse we know of In the Territory
is owned by H. E. Hayes, five miles south-
| west of this vity, He s a good hagse, and
lins some excellent colts,

Corree—We saw a letter from the
agent of Wilson & Wakefield in San Fran-
cisco, stating that coffee was worth elght.
cen cents, and couldn't be booght for that
in o less gquantity than 800 sacks,

Tunyep Ur.—Our old friend J. N. Dor
ham, who left Salem some time since for
Californis, it scems has turned up In Jack-
son county, where he has lately had 8
daughter married, appended to the notice
of which in the Seutinel is the following
toaching original poem, which is a spark of
celestiul fire that could only have been kin
dled by a sudden collision of the aathor's
head with that of one of the *Muses'—
We publish it, although frieod Durham left
$2 in our debt:

* We gave our daughter to him,
o u sou of a distant clime ;
May they live in love and union
lAuul:l:lbethldhhsd.
am but & sojourner her
M oltﬂlfnhlhyhshlp::
et [ and her Mother
Gixs far to n distant climes,
We point our ohiid 1o Christ and Ged
ey ey goeac o e o
ay they protect &
'l'lllnnhml.mahn
Jonn N. Dvnman.
Salea and Portland papers pleass copy, siso St.
Juseph Mo., papers.”

Tue Wrarasr,—Last Sunday and Mon-
day were two beantiful days, promising us
o real Oregon February, but Mouday night
(it clouded up, and bas been raining and
'snowing at intervale eyery day sinee,

@ We pablish the following
cdtion with pleasure. The
gwve, to which our fricuds Davis & Moy

nistes olject, came from what
ered the best of authority; ol

Ponruaxn, Feb, :
Mn. Wi L. Apaws—Dear BI:' Il?l:".
ing over your paper of Jan, 29th we
ticed an article headed " Willumette, Ty
Works"  As n portion of that article
furs (0 us, wo ask n place in your 3
in order 1o set both you and onrselyey right
in the matter, That portion of the
raph we nre called on Lo noties ml::

ollows: '
* A stenm engine is now

Ruble & Co,, who are Imlhll:;ﬂ:'::’..'rl
wenr Walla Walla, Do fiy-whee, which
welghs twenty-five humlm{ pounds, wag
cast a few days ago, and comes out o

job, The foundery got §500 more for thig
engine than the highest Portland bid, on

necount of contracting to compl
in four weeks” ¥ e Yoy Job

Now, sir, if all your statemen

fucts, and you had n{ntxd all the m
the case, we would have been coutent, [t
is true that we would not agree to complety
the Euh in four weeks, for the renson thes
we knew that it could not be doue in that
time, but it is not the fact that Rowi &
Co. recvived $500 more for it thau oup bid,
It is o wellkuown fact that some four
months have clapsed since the
of that contract, and yet, to your
own stutements, it is not completed. And
in conclusion, we would solicit you in the
:'uh]}m to pu‘uz yonrself up as (o all the facty
n the ease before you blow so
merited praise of n{hrrl. b

Respectfully, pours,

Davis & Moxyasres,

Bee-Ralsers Conventlon,
Baves Pramte, Jan, 28, 1859,
W. L Aoass—Dear Bir; wﬁ“
please give notice to your subscribers E

n convention of the bee  raisers of 0
will be held in Oregon City on the
Wednewlay in Febraury, 1859, to organize
u Boo-Raisers’ Club for the more soceessful
advancement of bee culture—to more thee
oughly discuss the proper dimensions of
hives, swarming, hiving, feeding (if neces-
sary), wintering, Keeping np 'n'f. of
goud swarms, and n general in of
views on the sulject, ANl aplorists, and
those intending to engnge in the basiness
ure invited to attensd, a8 it will be found
much to their advantsge. Those having
new hives to introdnee into Oregon, will
I.Imc have them o hand, that they ma
w passed upon. A lange attendance
expreeted, Youn,

Tios. T. Evnr.

Fane Renveen,—First cabin passenger
tickcts can now be purchased in San Fran-
viseo throngh to New York for $100, and
steemge tickets for $356. Kow long this
will last, we camiot of coume say.

€ “Mr. Miller inn thorongh farmer and st
orclinrlist of much prwtoal knowledge | 8 vari
ety rocommended by him s worthy of considen~
tion." — Farmer.

Mr. Miller once ‘meommended the
‘ Virginin Greening' to m e the apple for
Oregon.  Such * vurietivs,’ while they may
\be * worthy of considerntion,’ are not gese
crnlly thought to be * worthy' of very ex=
tensive cultivakion.

Tiaxks.—We a;-.;;l-t; :h-l.isllim o
Dr. Stecle, ngent of Wells, Fargo & Co, i
this city, for latest Californis and Stutes

papers.

————————

gar We had the pleasare of meeling
Gen. Pulmer laxt nigght, jmst after his res
turn from the Frazer river gold mines—
e looks excocdingly well, robust, and
hearty, notwithstauding the number of
times we killed him by the Indians while
on his way thither.— Standerd, 9.

Wirnonawy.—The steawship Cortes o
withdrawn from the route between San
Francisco and Portland, and in counection
with other steamers belonging to Capt, C.
K. Garvison & Co,, will soon take her
in the opposition line between fan Fraucie
co aud Patama.—Stendard.

Pacivie Rareroap— Ton’ writes to the
Baltimore Sun, thut the state of
the Senate s such as will probably secare
the passage of the Pucific Rauilroad bill i
that body hy a small majority. In the
House tifere may be mere Elubl, on 8~
comt of the dificultics nr:su:g‘;uml from
scruples of cconomy or constita | power,
but from the choice route,

Tug Fuapvsress—Tho British wae
stepmer Dasalisk arrived at Mobile B'nlg
Jan 1st, from Belize, Hondurss,

100 shipwrecked p;lmgcrl of the flibustet
schooner Susan, who wen

the 20th by ofler of the Govemor of Be
lize, and treated gentlemanly by the British
officers, )

The Susan was wrecked on the om.
a coral reef, sixty miles from Belise,
the marning of the 16th Dec. The passefe
fm were sayed, but the vessel
088, T e

More Trowble In Ranss

Dispatobes from St. Louis, dated Jat,

ath.mz « the Ossawsttamie (Kanssd)
of the Democrat ssy¥

Captain Hamilton, the Jeader of the

who the attrocions

(Chontean’s post, last

B

m m{tmitte&

Bailey, s Free-State nhll.v

with stealing numl from e;::

Missoari, and killed; snd

Bloomfield, & mlt‘y




